
Gust. Adolphus (5-1,2-0 MIAC) -vs- Hamline (4-2,1-2 MIAC)
12/04/19 at 

 
 

 
 
Gust. Adolphus 76

Hamline 57

Date: 12/04/19
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 274
Referees: Stephen Kent,April Kabes,Teron Buford
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Gust. Adolphus vs
Hamline. Played at Hut

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gust. Adolphus 22 15 24 15 76
Hamline 15 17 8 17 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ava Gonsorowski * 29 8-12 3-4 4-6 0-4 4 3 6 2 0 1 23
33 Caitlin Rorman * 25 5-7 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 2 2 1 0 13
21 Marisa Gustafson * 19 5-11 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 13
34 Paige Richert * 31 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 1 2 3 0 1 11
11 Gabby Bowlin * 26 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-8 8 0 1 2 0 2 2
35 Anna Sanders 14 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 7
25 Maddy Rice 11 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
10 Hailey Sorenson 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 1 1
45 Alison Hinck 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
02 Marnie Wagner 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Rachel Skyberg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Abby Goodno 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Haley Benda 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Logan Mahoney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-54 7-15 11-17 10-30 40 18 17 16 1 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-10   80.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 29-54   53.7 % 7-15   46.7 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
05:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reilly Geistfeld * 28 5-10 2-5 0-1 0-6 6 2 0 1 1 2 12
00 Chan'el Anderson-Man * 25 3-3 2-2 3-6 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 1 11
21 Lydia Lecher * 24 3-6 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 9
04 Gabby Robinson * 25 2-6 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
12 Kaeli Stayer * 23 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 0 1 0 0
23 Tess Hauer 11 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 9
10 Alyssa Felt 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
01 Alyssa Williamson 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 3
24 Sophie Findell 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
05 Morgen Coleman 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
02 Heather Moore 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
52 Sarah Loken 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Iyanna Wieland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Paige Condie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Payton Bruggers 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Katie Vaske 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-50 6-17 13-20 5-19 24 18 11 15 4 8 57



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 19-50   38.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 8 1st-06:56



1st Box Score
Gust. Adolphus 22

Hamline 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ava Gonsorowski 20 7-11 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 16
33 Caitlin Rorman 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
21 Marisa Gustafson 11 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
34 Paige Richert 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
11 Gabby Bowlin 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 2 0
35 Anna Sanders 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
25 Maddy Rice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hailey Sorenson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
45 Alison Hinck 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Marnie Wagner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rachel Skyberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abby Goodno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Haley Benda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Logan Mahoney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 3-8 2-2 8-14 22 8 8 6 0 4 37
47.1 % 37.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reilly Geistfeld 16 4-8 2-5 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 10
0 Chan'el Anderson-Man 14 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 7
21 Lydia Lecher 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
4 Gabby Robinson 14 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
12 Kaeli Stayer 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
23 Tess Hauer 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
10 Alyssa Felt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyssa Williamson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Sophie Findell 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Morgen Coleman 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Heather Moore 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
52 Sarah Loken 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Iyanna Wieland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Paige Condie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Payton Bruggers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Katie Vaske 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 5-11 5-9 3-10 13 5 8 6 3 3 32
44.0 % 45.5 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Gust. Adolphus 15

Hamline 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ava Gonsorowski 9 1-1 1-1 4-6 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 7
33 Caitlin Rorman 12 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 7
21 Marisa Gustafson 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 8
34 Paige Richert 16 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 5
11 Gabby Bowlin 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Anna Sanders 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
25 Maddy Rice 11 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
10 Hailey Sorenson 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
45 Alison Hinck 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Marnie Wagner 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rachel Skyberg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Abby Goodno 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Haley Benda 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Logan Mahoney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-20 4-7 9-15 2-16 18 10 9 10 1 4 39
65.0 % 57.1 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reilly Geistfeld 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 2
0 Chan'el Anderson-Man 11 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 4
21 Lydia Lecher 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 Gabby Robinson 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kaeli Stayer 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tess Hauer 6 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Alyssa Felt 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
1 Alyssa Williamson 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 3
24 Sophie Findell 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Morgen Coleman 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Heather Moore 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
52 Sarah Loken 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Iyanna Wieland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Paige Condie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Payton Bruggers 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Katie Vaske 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-6 8-11 2-9 11 13 3 9 1 5 25
32.0 % 16.7 % 72.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
09:39 FOUL  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

GOOD FT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 09:39 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 09:39 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by RICHERT,PAIGE 09:18

09:18 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
09:18 MISS FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

SUB IN by SORENSON,HAILEY 09:18
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 09:18
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
FOUL  by SORENSON,HAILEY 08:54

08:54 2-2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,GABBY
08:54 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:19 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
GOOD JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(in the paint) 07:58 4-6 H 2

07:44 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
07:44 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI
07:39 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GEISTFELD,REILLY

-- ASSIST  by FINDELL,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY
07:07 SUB IN by MOORE,HEATHER
07:07 SUB IN by LOKEN,SARAH
07:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
07:07 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
07:07 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY
07:07 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
06:56 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GEISTFELD,REILLY

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,HEATHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:52
TURNOVER  by SORENSON,HAILEY 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
06:33 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by SORENSON,HAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GUSTAFSON,MARISA(in the paint) 06:21 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by SORENSON,HAILEY --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by FINDELL,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(in the paint) 05:37 8-12 H 4

05:16 MISS LAYUP by LOKEN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SORENSON,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY
04:44 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HEATHER

STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 04:44
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:38
SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 04:38
SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 04:38
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 04:38
SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:38
SUB OUT by SORENSON,HAILEY 04:38

04:38 SUB IN by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
04:38 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MORGEN



04:38 SUB IN by HAUER,TESS
04:38 SUB IN by LECHER,LYDIA
04:38 SUB OUT by MOORE,HEATHER
04:38 SUB OUT by LOKEN,SARAH
04:38 SUB OUT by FINDELL,SOPHIE
04:38 SUB OUT by GEISTFELD,REILLY

GOOD 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 04:28 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by RORMAN,CAITLIN --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MORGEN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MORGEN

04:03 MISS 3PTR by LECHER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

03:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
03:53 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY
03:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA 03:41 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by RORMAN,CAITLIN --

03:18 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,TESS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LECHER,LYDIA

MISS 3PTR by HINCK,ALISON 03:07
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ANNA --
SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:32
SUB OUT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by GEISTFELD,REILLY
02:32 SUB IN by STAYER,KAELI
02:32 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MORGEN
02:32 SUB OUT by HAUER,TESS

GOOD 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:21 16-14 V 2
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by STAYER,KAELI
-- REBOUND DEF by STAYER,KAELI

FOUL  by HINCK,ALISON 02:21
02:21 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
02:16 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(in the paint) 02:01 18-14 V 4

01:24 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:15 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WAGNER,MARNIE 01:13
SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 01:13
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
01:13 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
00:50 MISS 3PTR by GEISTFELD,REILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by FINDELL,SOPHIE
FOUL  by WAGNER,MARNIE 00:46

00:45 MISS FT by ROBINSON,GABBY
00:45 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,GABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 FOUL  by GEISTFELD,REILLY
00:35 SUB IN by HAUER,TESS
00:35 SUB OUT by GEISTFELD,REILLY

GOOD JUMPER by RICHERT,PAIGE(in the paint) 00:30 22-15 V 7
00:09 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:03
00:03 BLOCK  by LECHER,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by HAUER,TESS



-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,TESS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
09:54 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

-- ASSIST  by STAYER,KAELI
GOOD LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE(in the paint) 09:44 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --

09:28 SUB IN by HAUER,TESS
09:28 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MORGEN
09:28 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY
09:28 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
09:19 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MORGEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STAYER,KAELI
09:13 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,TESS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STAYER,KAELI
08:36 FOUL  by STAYER,KAELI

MISS JUMPER by RICHERT,PAIGE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,TESS

08:16 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
STEAL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:08 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

07:51 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GEISTFELD,REILLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAUER,TESS

FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:51
07:51 MISS FT by GEISTFELD,REILLY
07:51 SUB IN by LECHER,LYDIA
07:51 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
07:51 SUB OUT by HAUER,TESS
07:51 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI

REBOUND DEF by RORMAN,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by BOWLIN,GABBY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY
07:27 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MORGEN

STEAL  by BOWLIN,GABBY 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:17 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

07:01 MISS 3PTR by GEISTFELD,REILLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SORENSON,HAILEY 07:00
SUB OUT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by MOORE,HEATHER
07:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
07:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
07:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MORGEN

MISS 3PTR by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by SORENSON,HAILEY --

06:39 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
06:39 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY
06:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by RICHERT,PAIGE 06:34
06:16 MISS 3PTR by GEISTFELD,REILLY

REBOUND DEF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --
GOOD JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 05:59 30-22 V 8

05:36 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 05:27
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 05:27



05:27 SUB IN by LOKEN,SARAH
05:27 SUB IN by STAYER,KAELI
05:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,HEATHER
05:27 SUB OUT by GEISTFELD,REILLY

GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 05:19 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by RICHERT,PAIGE --

05:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
04:59 SUB OUT by FINDELL,SOPHIE
04:37 MISS LAYUP by LOKEN,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by SORENSON,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STAYER,KAELI
FOUL  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:11
SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 04:11
SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MORGEN
04:11 SUB IN by GEISTFELD,REILLY
04:11 SUB OUT by LOKEN,SARAH
04:11 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
03:54 MISS JUMPER by STAYER,KAELI

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by SORENSON,HAILEY 03:36

03:17 33-25 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,GABBY
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MORGEN

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 03:00 35-25 V 10
02:46 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,GABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STAYER,KAELI
MISS JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RORMAN,CAITLIN 02:25
SUB OUT by SORENSON,HAILEY 02:25
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by RORMAN,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:13
REBOUND OFF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHERT,PAIGE(in the paint) 02:03 37-27 V 10

01:46 MISS LAYUP by GEISTFELD,REILLY
REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by RORMAN,CAITLIN 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
01:27 SUB IN by LECHER,LYDIA
01:27 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MORGEN
01:27 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI

FOUL  by RORMAN,CAITLIN 01:10
01:10 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by LECHER,LYDIA
01:10 MISS FT by LECHER,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by LECHER,LYDIA
00:35 37-30 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LECHER,LYDIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by GEISTFELD,REILLY

00:16 37-32 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GEISTFELD,REILLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GABBY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
09:46 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,GABBY

BLOCK  by RORMAN,CAITLIN 09:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:34 TURNOVER  by LECHER,LYDIA
STEAL  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 09:34
GOOD 3PTR by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 09:16 40-32 V 8

08:48 MISS JUMPER by LECHER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 08:23

08:06 MISS JUMPER by LECHER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --

07:50 FOUL  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:50 41-32 V 9
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 07:50 42-32 V 10

07:50 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MORGEN
07:50 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
07:50 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI
07:50 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
07:26 MISS 3PTR by FINDELL,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 07:13 45-32 V 13
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

07:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
07:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY
06:54 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MORGEN

REBOUND DEF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERT,PAIGE 06:36

06:36 BLOCK  by GEISTFELD,REILLY
-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY

06:20 45-34 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 05:59 48-34 V 14
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

05:37 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MORGEN
REBOUND DEF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLIN,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --
SUB IN by RICE,MADDY 05:08
SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 05:08
SUB IN by SORENSON,HAILEY 05:08
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 05:08
SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 05:08
SUB OUT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by LECHER,LYDIA
05:08 SUB IN by STAYER,KAELI
05:08 SUB IN by MOORE,HEATHER
05:08 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
05:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
05:08 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MORGEN

FOUL  by SORENSON,HAILEY 05:02
05:02 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by LECHER,LYDIA
05:02 50-36 V 14 GOOD FT by LECHER,LYDIA
04:40 FOUL  by STAYER,KAELI

GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 04:40 51-36 V 15
MISS FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RORMAN,CAITLIN 04:37
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:37



FOUL  by SORENSON,HAILEY 04:25
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:25
SUB OUT by SORENSON,HAILEY 04:25

04:23 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HEATHER
STEAL  by RICE,MADDY 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:17 53-36 V 17

04:03 MISS LAYUP by GEISTFELD,REILLY
REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --

03:58 FOUL  by STAYER,KAELI
03:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(fastbreak) 03:58 54-36 V 18
SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 03:58
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY
03:58 SUB IN by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
03:58 SUB OUT by MOORE,HEATHER
03:58 SUB OUT by FINDELL,SOPHIE
03:47 MISS JUMPER by STAYER,KAELI

REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDY --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 03:30 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by HINCK,ALISON --
FOUL  by SANDERS,ANNA 03:10

03:10 MISS FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:10 MISS FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
03:10 SUB IN by HAUER,TESS
03:10 SUB OUT by GEISTFELD,REILLY

REBOUND DEF by RORMAN,CAITLIN --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ANNA 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
02:47 57-38 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by LECHER,LYDIA

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MADDY 02:31 59-38 V 21
02:17 MISS LAYUP by HAUER,TESS

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
02:16 FOUL  by HAUER,TESS

FOUL  by RORMAN,CAITLIN 02:04
SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 02:04
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by GEISTFELD,REILLY
02:04 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
01:43 MISS LAYUP by HAUER,TESS

REBOUND DEF by HINCK,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by HINCK,ALISON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,TESS
01:08 MISS 3PTR by STAYER,KAELI

REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 00:58 61-38 V 23
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

00:48 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
TURNOVER  by RICHERT,PAIGE 00:39
FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 00:15

00:15 61-39 V 22 GOOD FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
00:15 61-40 V 21 GOOD FT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 00:15
SUB OUT by RICE,MADDY 00:15
TURNOVER  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 00:07

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gust. Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by LOKEN,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
10:00 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI

GOOD LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 09:41 63-40 V 23
ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA --

09:41 FOUL  by GEISTFELD,REILLY
GOOD FT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 09:41 64-40 V 24
FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 09:27

09:08 TURNOVER  by GEISTFELD,REILLY
GOOD LAYUP by RORMAN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 08:39 66-40 V 26
ASSIST  by RICHERT,PAIGE --

08:23 MISS LAYUP by LOKEN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --

08:22 FOUL  by LOKEN,SARAH
SUB IN by RICE,MADDY 08:22
SUB IN by SORENSON,HAILEY 08:22
SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 08:22
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 08:22
SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA 08:22
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 08:22
MISS JUMPER by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY
FOUL  by SANDERS,ANNA 07:55

07:55 66-41 V 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
07:55 66-42 V 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
07:55 SUB IN by STAYER,KAELI
07:55 SUB IN by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
07:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
07:55 SUB OUT by FINDELL,SOPHIE
07:55 SUB OUT by LOKEN,SARAH
07:48 FOUL  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

TURNOVER  by RORMAN,CAITLIN 07:43
07:43 STEAL  by GEISTFELD,REILLY
07:28 66-44 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by GEISTFELD,REILLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GEISTFELD,REILLY

07:00 66-46 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LECHER,LYDIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:51

06:42 FOUL  by LECHER,LYDIA
SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE 06:42
SUB OUT by RORMAN,CAITLIN 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MORGEN
06:42 SUB OUT by GEISTFELD,REILLY
06:38 FOUL  by ROBINSON,GABBY

GOOD FT by RICHERT,PAIGE 06:38 67-46 V 21
MISS FT by RICHERT,PAIGE 06:38
REBOUND OFF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA --
GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MARISA(in the paint) 06:38 69-46 V 23

05:59 FOUL  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
05:59 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL
05:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
05:59 SUB OUT by ANDERSON-MAN,CHAN'EL

TURNOVER  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 05:50
05:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by RICHERT,PAIGE --
SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY 05:27



SUB IN by WAGNER,MARNIE 05:27
SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MARISA 05:27
SUB OUT by SORENSON,HAILEY 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by HAUER,TESS
05:27 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MADDY 05:25 71-46 V 25
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

05:13 MISS 3PTR by STAYER,KAELI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

FOUL  by RICE,MADDY 05:12
05:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

STEAL  by RICHERT,PAIGE 05:10
05:03 FOUL  by STAYER,KAELI

GOOD FT by RICHERT,PAIGE(fastbreak) 05:03 72-46 V 26
GOOD FT by RICHERT,PAIGE(fastbreak) 05:03 73-46 V 27
SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON 05:03
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 05:03

04:52 73-48 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,TESS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

FOUL  by HINCK,ALISON 04:52
04:52 73-49 V 24 GOOD FT by HAUER,TESS
04:30 FOUL  by COLEMAN,MORGEN

MISS FT by WAGNER,MARNIE 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WAGNER,MARNIE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by RICHERT,PAIGE 04:02 75-49 V 26
ASSIST  by BOWLIN,GABBY --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by STAYER,KAELI
REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,MADDY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MORGEN
03:15 75-51 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by HAUER,TESS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by RICHERT,PAIGE 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
FOUL  by WAGNER,MARNIE 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 75-52 V 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
SUB IN by MAHONEY,LOGAN 02:40
SUB IN by BENDA,HALEY 02:40
SUB IN by GOODNO,ABBY 02:40
SUB IN by SKYBERG,RACHEL 02:40
SUB IN by SORENSON,HAILEY 02:40
SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY 02:40
SUB OUT by RICE,MADDY 02:40
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MARNIE 02:40
SUB OUT by RICHERT,PAIGE 02:40
SUB OUT by HINCK,ALISON 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by FINDELL,SOPHIE
02:40 SUB IN by BRUGGERS,PAYTON
02:40 SUB IN by CONDIE,PAIGE
02:40 SUB IN by WIELAND,IYANNA
02:40 SUB IN by MOORE,HEATHER
02:40 SUB OUT by STAYER,KAELI
02:40 SUB OUT by HAUER,TESS
02:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALYSSA
02:40 SUB OUT by LECHER,LYDIA
02:40 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MORGEN

MISS JUMPER by BENDA,HALEY 02:26



REBOUND OFF by SKYBERG,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by SKYBERG,RACHEL 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by FINDELL,SOPHIE
01:54 TURNOVER  by FINDELL,SOPHIE

STEAL  by SORENSON,HAILEY 01:54
TURNOVER  by GOODNO,ABBY 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by VASKE,KATIE
01:49 SUB IN by FELT,ALYSSA
01:49 SUB OUT by FINDELL,SOPHIE
01:49 SUB OUT by MOORE,HEATHER
01:30 75-55 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by BRUGGERS,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by SKYBERG,RACHEL 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by FELT,ALYSSA
01:15 75-57 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by FELT,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BENDA,HALEY 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGGERS,PAYTON

00:29 MISS JUMPER by BRUGGERS,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,LOGAN --

00:17 FOUL  by WIELAND,IYANNA
GOOD FT by SORENSON,HAILEY 00:17 76-57 V 19
MISS FT by SORENSON,HAILEY 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGGERS,PAYTON
00:07 TURNOVER  by BRUGGERS,PAYTON


